amount of paid sick, personal/vacation leave, the day would not be subtracted from the employees paid 
leave account.) 

Eligibility 

An employee must have been employed for at least twelve (12) months and must be employed at least 
twenty (20) hours per week. The employee must have worked at least one-thousand-two-hundred and fifty 
(1,250) hours during the prior twelve (12) month period. 

Serious Health Conditions 

Family or personal serious health condition is an illness, injury, impairment or physical or mental condition 
that involves: 1) inpatient care in a hospital, hospice or residential medical care facility or 2) a period of